of which is hereby respectively acknowledged by the parties, Mortgagor and Mortgagee mutually covenant and 
agree as follows: 

1. Mortgagor hereby ratifies and confirms that, after the April 1, 2011 payment was made, the 
unpaid principal balance due under the Existing Note and secured by the Mortgage is One Million Four 
Hundred Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Three and 24/100 ($1,474,973.24) Dollars (the 
"Outstanding Principal Balance") and that interest has been paid through April 30, 2011. 

2. The terms, covenants, conditions, warranties, representations and undertakings contained in 
the Mortgage are hereby incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth herein in their entirety.